
Facility Usage for District of NEVADA
01/14  -  12/14

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

48 (D/NV)

Federal

FTC FEDERAL TRANSIT CENTER (HOLDOVER)

Jail Days 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Federal Total

Jail Days 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.040.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

IGA

9ER Las Vegas City Jail

Jail Days 0 1 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10

Paid Jail Days 0 1 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10

Cost $ 0 $ 97 $ 0 $ 291 $ 582 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 970 $ 970

Rate $ 0.00 $ 96.96 $ 0.00 $ 96.96 $ 96.96 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 96.96

Avg Pop 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.10 0.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03

9QC Henderson Detention Center

Jail Days 295 271 362 349 368 259 345 376 332 330 362 391 4,040 4,040

Paid Jail Days 295 271 362 349 368 259 345 376 332 330 362 391 4,040 4,040

Cost $ 30,090 $ 27,642 $ 36,924 $ 35,598 $ 37,536 $ 26,418 $ 35,190 $ 38,352 $ 33,864 $ 33,660 $ 36,924 $ 39,882 $ 412,080 $ 412,080

Rate $ 102.00 $ 102.00 $ 102.00 $ 102.00 $ 102.00 $ 102.00 $ 102.00 $ 102.00 $ 102.00 $ 102.00 $ 102.00 $ 102.00 $ 102.00

Avg Pop 9.52 9.68 11.68 11.63 11.87 8.63 11.13 12.13 11.07 10.65 12.07 12.61 11.07

9EW Washoe Co Jail

Jail Days 1,943 1,790 1,994 2,071 1,900 1,883 1,734 1,709 1,866 1,814 1,631 1,638 21,973 21,973

Paid Jail Days 1,943 1,790 1,994 2,071 1,900 1,883 1,734 1,709 1,866 1,814 1,631 1,638 21,973 21,973
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Cost $ 211,787 $ 195,110 $ 217,346 $ 225,739 $ 207,100 $ 205,247 $ 189,006 $ 186,281 $ 203,394 $ 197,726 $ 177,779 $ 178,542 $ 2,395,057 $ 2,395,057

Rate $ 109.00 $ 109.00 $ 109.00 $ 109.00 $ 109.00 $ 109.00 $ 109.00 $ 109.00 $ 109.00 $ 109.00 $ 109.00 $ 109.00 $ 109.00

Avg Pop 62.68 63.93 64.32 69.03 61.29 62.77 55.94 55.13 62.20 58.52 54.37 52.84 60.20

IGA Total

Jail Days 2,238 2,062 2,356 2,423 2,274 2,142 2,079 2,085 2,198 2,144 1,993 2,029 26,023 26,023

1,9932,423 2,0792,2742,238 2,1442,062 2,1982,142 2,0292,0852,356Paid Jail Days 26,02326,023

$ 261,628 $ 2,808,106$ 254,270 $ 245,218 $ 224,633 $ 214,703$ 241,877Cost $ 224,196$ 222,849 $ 231,386$ 237,258 $ 2,808,106$ 218,424$ 231,665

$ 107.91$ 107.98 $ 107.94$ 108.07 $ 107.65$ 108.08 $ 107.92 $ 107.73$ 108.15$ 107.92 $ 107.84Rate $ 107.84 $ 107.74

Avg Pop 71.4080.76 73.35 66.4467.26 69.1776.0073.6572.20 73.2767.07 65.45 71.30

Private

0SJ NV Southern Detention Center

Jail Days 10,759 9,731 11,112 11,330 11,501 11,512 12,083 11,819 11,062 11,695 11,365 11,279 135,248 135,248

Paid Jail Days 10,759 9,731 11,112 11,330 11,501 11,512 12,083 11,819 11,062 11,695 11,365 11,279 135,248 135,248

Cost $ 1,075,608 $ 1,061,436 $ 1,086,463 $ 1,205,780 $ 1,133,731 $ 1,235,111 $ 1,180,618 $ 1,279,556 $ 1,527,260 $ 1,181,074 $ 1,225,980 $ 1,176,254 $ 14,368,873 $ 14,368,873

Rate $ 99.97 $ 109.08 $ 97.77 $ 106.42 $ 98.58 $ 107.29 $ 97.71 $ 108.26 $ 138.06 $ 100.99 $ 107.87 $ 104.29 $ 106.24

Avg Pop 347.06 347.54 358.45 377.67 371.00 383.73 389.77 381.26 368.73 377.26 378.83 363.84 370.54

Private Total

Jail Days 10,759 9,731 11,112 11,330 11,501 11,512 12,083 11,819 11,062 11,695 11,365 11,279 135,248 135,248

11,36511,330 12,08311,50110,759 11,6959,731 11,06211,512 11,27911,81911,112Paid Jail Days 135,248135,248

$ 1,205,780 $ 14,368,873$ 1,086,463 $ 1,133,731 $ 1,279,556 $ 1,225,980$ 1,075,608Cost $ 1,180,618$ 1,061,436 $ 1,181,074$ 1,527,260 $ 14,368,873$ 1,176,254$ 1,235,111

$ 106.24$ 106.42 $ 138.06$ 109.08 $ 104.29$ 99.97 $ 100.99 $ 107.87$ 107.29$ 97.77 $ 97.71Rate $ 98.58 $ 108.26

Avg Pop 383.73377.67 371.00 378.83381.26 377.26358.45347.54347.06 368.73389.77 363.84 370.54

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 4 3 9 8 7 2 10 6 14 3 6 15 87 87

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.13 0.11 0.29 0.27 0.23 0.07 0.32 0.19 0.47 0.10 0.20 0.48 0.24

Limited Official UseThu Feb 26 09:48:25 EST 2015 2



District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 4 3 9 8 7 2 10 6 14 3 6 15 87 87

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.070.27 0.23 0.200.19 0.100.290.110.13 0.470.32 0.48 0.24

48 (D/NV) Total

$ 1,504,189

$ 104.80$ 101.37

11,793

$ 1,467,408

434.74 444.58

14,162

$ 1,394,678

13,468

$ 102.06$ 133.07

$ 17,176,980

442.08

13,782

13,753

11,797

$ 1,440,683$ 1,412,460

$ 108.90

$ 1,340,733

Paid Jail Days

$ 1,404,814

$ 107.42

13,842 161,359

$ 100.11

446.53

13,910

12,997 13,839

$ 1,284,286

13,761 13,323

$ 99.55

13,358

13,477

$ 1,466,776

13,775

$ 17,176,980

448.71 429.77458.70

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

161,271

13,656

Cost

161,271

$ 1,317,485

$ 107.85

13,274 13,364

442.47457.16421.34419.39

14,172

13,26013,654

$ 1,764,518

13,904

161,359

Rate $ 108.18

13,001

455.20

$ 1,378,949

$ 99.20$ 106.70

445.47

Grand Total

455.20

$ 1,404,814

Paid Jail Days

$ 1,764,518

$ 108.90

13,842

$ 99.20

161,271

444.58

$ 133.07

12,997

457.16421.34

13,308

$ 99.55

14,172

$ 104.80

$ 1,412,460 $ 17,176,980

446.53

$ 106.70

448.71419.39 429.77

$ 1,467,408

$ 100.11Rate $ 106.51

13,761

13,35813,904

445.47

Jail Days 13,477 13,364

Avg Pop

$ 107.85

13,468

13,910

13,753

$ 17,176,980

442.08442.47

$ 108.18

$ 1,394,678

13,839

Cost

$ 107.42

13,656

$ 101.37

161,271

161,359

$ 102.06

$ 1,504,189

13,001

13,26013,654

$ 1,317,485

13,782

13,775

13,274

11,793

$ 1,440,683$ 1,466,776$ 1,378,949

11,797

458.70434.74

13,323

$ 1,284,286

161,359

14,162

$ 1,340,733
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